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RECOMMENDATION FOR APPLICATION:

CROP 
DOSE
CC/100 LT

APP. APPLİCATİON TİME

COTTON

GRAPES

CİTRUS

TOBACCO

VEGETABLES

FRUİT TREES

POTATOES

CEREALS

GREENHOUSE

OLİVE

WATERMELON 

STRAWBERRY 

GREEN FİELD

200-300

250-300

250-300

250-300

200-250

250-300

250-300

150-200

400-450

300-350

200-250

250-300

200-300

1

2

1-2

2

3-4

2-3

1

1

3-4

1-2

1-2

1-2

2-3

1 applica�on prior to flowering

2 applica�on prior to flowering 

1-2 applica�on prior to flowering

2 applica�on during the growing season.

3 to 4 �mes during the growing season.

1 applica�on in a 2 weeks star�ng from the 
leafing period

1 applica�on prior to flowering

Before stalking and grain se�ling

1 applica�on in 2 weeks from the beginning of the 
development period

1-2 applica�on prior to flowering, 

2 applica�on prior to flowering,

2 applica�on prior to fruit set

2 applica�on from spring
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