

**GUARANTEED CONTENT** % (w/w) Total Nitrogen (N) : % 5 Urea Nitrogen [N-CO(NH<sub>2</sub>)<sub>2</sub>] : % 5 Water Soluble Phosphorus Pentoxide (P<sub>2</sub>0<sub>5</sub>): % 30 : % 0,02 Water Soluble Copper (Cu) Water Soluble Iron (Fe) : % 0,02

Water Soluble Manganese (Mn)

Water Soluble Zinc (Zn)

• Due to high phosphorus content, it supports and increases flowering.

• Decreases pH in high pH'ed waters.

• It increases effectiveness of agrochemicals by decreasing pH of spraying waters.

## **RECOMMENDATION FOR APPLICATION:**

CROP	DOSE CC/100 LT	APP.	APPLICATION TIME
COTTON	200-300	1	1 application prior to flowering
GRAPES	250-300	2	2 application prior to flowering
CİTRUS	250-300	1-2	1-2 application prior to flowering
ТОВАССО	250-300	2	2 application during the growing season.
VEGETABLES	200-250	3-4	3 to 4 times during the growing season.
FRUİT TREES	250-300	2-3	1 application in a 2 weeks starting from the leafing period
POTATOES	250-300	1	1 application prior to flowering
CEREALS	150-200	1	Before stalking and grain settling
GREENHOUSE	400-450	3-4	1 application in 2 weeks from the beginning of the development period
OLİVE	300-350	1-2	1-2 application prior to flowering,
WATERMELON	200-250	1-2	2 application prior to flowering,
STRAWBERRY	250-300	1-2	2 application prior to fruit set
GREEN FİELD	200-300	2-3	2 application from spring

: % 0,01

: % 0,02





